BILL OF SALE OF A MOVABLE

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF TANGIPAHOA

Vehicle Sale Price: **\$17,100.00**

BEFORE the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state aforesaid, there personally came and appeared:

FIRST GUARANTY BANK ("Seller")

a banking corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having its domicile and principal place of business at 400 E. Thomas Street, Hammond, Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana, who hereby grants, bargains, sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers, without warranty except as to title unto:

	("Buyer")
a natural person of the age of majority, domic, Parish of	
hereby accepts all and acknowledges that there has be following movable property:	
Make: Chevrolet Model: Camaro Year: 2020 VIN: 1G1FH3D75L0147004	

Seller warrants that there are no mortgages, liens or encumbrances of any kind against the movable property sold or any accessories attached thereon.

Date of Sale: March 2, 2024

Except as otherwise stated above, Buyer waives both express and implied warranties, including the warranty of fitness for a particular purpose and the warranty against concealed defects. Purchaser understands that this sale is without warranty except as to title.

In particular, this bill of sale of motor vehicle is made "as is" and "where is," without any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the condition of the motor vehicle or the suitability or fitness of the motor vehicle for any particular or general use or purpose or for the business of purchaser, or any successors or assigns of purchaser. Without limiting the generality of the preceding, the purchaser waives all express or implied warranties of merchantability, suitability, or fitness of the motor vehicle for purchaser's business or any purpose, and all other warranties including, without limitation, the freedom of the motor vehicle from other hidden or apparent redhibitory or other defects or deficiencies, and all warranties implied under C.C. art. 2475. 2500 to

this _	THUS DONE AND day of	PASSED, at Ha , year of 2024.	mmond, Curry Parish, Louisiana, on
			Seller, First Guaranty Bank (Tax ID: 72-0201420) By
			Buyer,
		Notar	y Public

0

	VIN				TITLE NUM	BER		DATE	ISSUED		
ገ ሬን FH	161FH3D75L0147004					K709	8287	77\0P\5050			
MAKE	MODEL	BODY	COLOR		YR		COUIRED	L_:	ODOME"		N/Ü
CHEV	CAM	50	WHI/	.	2020	10/	15/2020			Ь	N .
)	<u> </u>		1			1					
* *	MAIL TO	* *						_	ЪL		
		•						,			
FIRS	T GUARANT	Y BAI	٧K							1 115	
j		-									
PO	P005 X08										# 14 ·
HAMM	OND LA		7	040	4						
	٠.							_			
* *	OWNER >	k *						*.			
	ICK B HAL									em edgi.	
	ZPATRICK		SILN								
	MITCHELL	TZ		- 77	325					4.1	
CHE	IEYVILLE	•	LA	. بلا ۲	363		•			12	A
						_					
		(LIEN)		. [DATE		arr a thua footana				
1			1, 1	./114	/2020		First Lien Releas	60	Da	te	1
FIR:	T GUARAN	TY RA						Li	enholder		
	P005 X08						Ву	Authoriz	ed Represe	ntative	
*1 .	10ND LA		7	7040	ц						
								·			
	1						Second Lien Re	eased			
									Da	16	
				٠		٠.		L	ienholder	4.4	
			•				8y	Authoria	ed Represe	intalive	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					•				ersigned as		
	•								tate of Louis at named h		
4								register	ad in this o	tice as ov	vner of the
100 mg/s					•				chicle descr the State of		
					many response defends a rest of the		er in access	the mor	tgages and	encumbrai	nces, it any
*	7		.*						es ionn. esa whereo) I house	althorat re-
<u></u>									ess whereo		emece Hi

signature at Saton Rouge.



FORM

4009

G 375

DPSMV 1663 (R7/07)

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS DOCUMENT.

FOR AUTHENTICITY, HOLD DOCUMENT TO LIGHT AND VERIFY EAGLE'S HEAD WATERMARK

Federal and State Law require that you state the mileage in connection with transfer of swnership. Failure to complete ODOMSTON STATEMENT OR providing a FALSE STATEMENT may result in fines and/or imprisonments.

**TROTICE: ANY ALTERATION OF ERASURE VOIDS THE ASSIGNMENT and all essignments that follow. ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT ASSI BE EXECUTED BY THE SELLER IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR TWO (2) WITNESSES. IF EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO (2) WITNESSES, THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS MUST BE SIGNED BY ONE (1) OF THE WITNESSES. IN THE PRESENCE OF A MOTARY PUBLICIONS
ASSIGNMENT OF VITLE BY BEGISTERED OWNER (NOT valid unless complished in July Type worrant this line sind certify that the described herein has been transferred on for the stim of \$ Name (s) LANJONE HUN FINANCE AND AND AND BE WIND I commy to the best of my knowledge that the DONETER READING IS the ACTUAL MUEAGER (RIS WHILE AND SERVED AND OF THE FOREIGN AND ACTUAL MUEAGER (RIS WHILE AND ACTUAL MU Winnfield, LA 71483 The mileage stated to in excess of its mechanical limits:
 The odometer reading is NOT the actual mileage.
 WARMING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY ODOMETER READING ... IFA Gorah But SIGNATURE(A) of Polyanal & Printed Hame(5) of Buyer(s). X of Seller(e)- EVCA S. WW d ENGOWARM SIGNATURE of Witness X Sworn to and subscribed by peller before me to PRINTED NAME of Witness SIGNATURE of Winess X SIGNATURE of Notary Public-X PRINTED NAME of Vinces (PRINTED MAKING Noticey Public 524 b acknowledgesty of withese state of Louisiana Panish of. Kapides Before me, Notory, personally cause and appeared the undersigned, who, efter being duly awon, said that we subscribed his as a vidnoss to the highest read of schools and he saw abiter(s) sign his name as his voluntary act and deed. SIGNATURE of Williams 25 1 X. oiktug yrstok to BRUTAKGIZ PRINTED MAME OF WITHOUT THE PHINTED NAME OF Notary Public FIRST HE ASSUMMENT BY LICENSED DEALER DEALER'S LICEUSE NO. t we warmuithin till ond codistinating volicle described herein had been fransferred to the following at I settly to the best of my knowledge that the GDC/AFTER READING is the ACTUAL SELEAGE of the vehicle unless one of the following structure is should discuss the control of 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits.
2. The adometer reading is NOT the actual mileage.
WARNING CROMETER DISCREPANCY ODOMEYER READING SIGNATURE(S) OLSHVORTUE PHINTED HAME(S) OF BUVER(d). Name of Declership ... SIGNATURE of Wilgoss-Sworn to and subscribed by seller before me this PRINTED NAME OF WINDOW :-Morary No. SIGNATURE of Vinness & SIGNATURE of Notary Public-X PRINTED NAME of Withouts : PHINTED NAME OF NOTARY Public. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS STATE OF LOWISLANA PARISH OF Baloro me. Notary, personally came and appeared the undersigned, who, after being duly sworn, said that he subscribed his name to the assigned a witness to the signaturate) of splier(s) and he saw seller(s) sign bis name as his voluntary det and deed.

DATE. SIGNATURE OF WHITE SE-X 1 SIGNATURE OF Notary Public X -PRINTED NAME of Winess __ PRINTED NAME of Notary Public . SECOND RE-ASSIGNMENT BY LICENSED DEALER. DEALER'S LICENSE NO. If we warrant this little and cartily that the vehicle described herein has been transferred to the following: Learlity to the best of my knowledge that the Ophiseter Reading is the ACTUAL MICEAGE of the until significant of the following statuments is obtained 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits. The odometer reading to NOT the actual mileage.
WARRING-DOMETER DISOREPANCY ODOMETER MEADING . SIGNATURE(S) of English & of Sellerist-A Philited Marke(S) of Phylogenest-F of Seller(s) Name of Dealership SIGNATURE of Witness-X Sworn to and subscribed by seller betale me this Notary No. PRINTED NAME: ON Wilmoss SIGNATURE of Withers X SIGNATURE OF WORRY Public X PRINTED HAME OF WILINGSS 🚊 PRINTED NAME of Notary Public acidiowledgement of withess state of Louisiana Panish of 11 Eglore ris, Notary, personally came and appeared the undersigned who, after being duly sword said that he subscribed his name to the assignment as he as a string so the eighalure (a) of safer(s) and he says soler(s) sign his name as his volumary act and deed.

DATE SIGNATURE OF Winess-X 1 SIGNATURE of Notary Public X PRINTED NAME of Wilnows 1 PRINTED NAME of Notary Public

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Federal and State law require that you state the mileage upon transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fine and/or imprisonment.

of the	es and to the best of the vehicle describe cked. (1) I hereby odometer in the cket.	f my knowledge the d below, unless one certify that to the reading reflects SS OF ITS ME	at it reflects the actual re of the following statem be best of my knowledge the amount of MILICHANICAL LIMITS odometer reading is	nents is ge the EAGE
	THE ACT DISCREPA	UAL MILEAGE.	WARNING - ODOM	ETER
Make_Cl	HEVROLET M	Iodel CAMARO	Body Type	
Year 202	0			
Vehicle I	dentification Numb	er 1G1FH3D75L01	47004	
			e of First Guera Even Siryan	. by Beck
Printed N	ame of Seller Firs	t Guaranty Bank by	Eva Silver	
	ddress 400 E Thor			
		(Street)		
Hammo	nd	LA	70401	
(Ci	(y)	(State)	(ZIP Coc	le)
	s Signature			
Printed Na	ame of Buyer <u>La</u>	isyone Auto	Exchange	*******
	ative Name (of Cor			
Buyer's A	ddress 10275	Highway 84		
Winnf	vld	(Strept)	71483	}
(Cit	y)	(State)	(ZIP Cod	le)
Date of St	atement 3/22/2	1024		
DPSMV 1606	(R 10/94)			

AFFIDAVIT OF PEACEFUL POSSESSION

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF TANGIPOHOA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state aforesaid, there personally came and appeared the Lien Holder under a security agreement dated October 15, 2020, with Patrick B. Hawkins ("Mortgagor"):

FIRST GUARANTY BANK (the "Lien Holder") a banking corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having its domicile and principal place of business at 400 E. Thomas Street, Hammond, Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana, telephone number (985) 345-7685, which is represented herein by Evan M. Singer;

who, having been duly sworn, states as follows:

1. The Mortgagor has defaulted in connection with an obligation secured by the above-mentioned security agreement, in the following specified Collateral:

Make: Chevrolet Model: Camaro Year: 2020

VIN: 1G1FH3D75L0147004

- 2. The Lien Holder has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to said Collateral, specifically, the Collateral was repossessed on January 9, 2024;
- 3. The Collateral has been retained by the Lien Holder for resale purposes only;

THUS DONE AND SIGNED at Hammond, Louisiana, on this

, 2024.

Evan M. Singer

WITNESS 1 (PRINT NAME)

Charvin marine

WITNESS 1 (SIGNATURE)

WITNESS 2 (PRINT)

WITNESS 2 (SIGNATURE)

NOTARY PUBLIC

VANESSA R. DREW Notary ID # 9590 My commission is for life.